

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26297/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2005 in CWP No.22753/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SANJAY KUMAR MANJUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv

Mrs. Shubra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that respondent Nos.1 & 2 have been served by way of dasti service and affidavit of service has been filed on 20.01.2006. Let the matter appear on Friday, 3rd February, 2006. Office to verify the position in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
DWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER